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NOTES:
 1. SEE TABLE 1 FOR PART NUMBERS.
 2. CONNECTOR MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF TIA-568-C.3.
 3. MPO POLARITY COMPLIES WITH METHOD "A" PER TIA 568-C.O
 4. A. LSZH-RATED CABLE ASSEMBLIES MEET IEC-60332, IEC-60754
       AND IEC-61034 REQUIREMENTS.
    B. PLENUM RATED CABLE ASSEMBLIES MEET NFPA 262.
 5. CABLE MEETS THE MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS OF ICEA-S-83-596
    AND TELCORDIA GR-409-CORE.
 6. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MEET THE MATERIAL
    RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS (EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EC ON THE
    RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE
    RoHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITEE.
 7. MAXIMUM STRENGTH OF THE PULLING EYE IS 20 lbs.
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SEE TABLE 1

WHITE DOT ON CONNECTOR SIDE
IDENTIFIES LOCATION OF

FIBER POSITION 1

FIBER 1 IS LOCATED IN
FIBER POSITION 1

SEE TABLE 1 12-FIBER FEMALE MPO CONNECTOR
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OVERALL LENGTH BETWEEN CONNECTOR END FACES

TABLE 1

PANDUIT
PART NUMBER

FIBER
TYPE

FIBER
COUNT

JACKET
TYPE

CABLE
DIAMETER

(mm)

M
TP

FXTYL5E5EAAMLLL 50/125 OM3
12

LSZH
4.6

FZTYL5E5EAAMLLL 50/125 OM4
FXUYL5E5EAAMLLL 50/125 OM3

24 5.1
FZUYL5E5EAAMLLL 50/125 OM4
FXTYP5E5EAAMLLL 50/125 OM3

12
PLENUM

4.5
FZTYP5E5EAAMLLL 50/125 OM4
FXUYP5E5EAAMLLL 50/125 OM3

24 5.4
FZUYP5E5EAAMLLL 50/125 OM4

PA
N

M
P

O

FXTYL7E7EAAMLLL 50/125 OM3
12

LSZH
4.6

FZTYL7E7EAAMLLL 50/125 OM4
FXUYL7E7EAAMLLL 50/125 OM3

24 5.1
FZUYL7E7EAAMLLL 50/125 OM4
FXTYP7E7EAAMLLL 50/125 OM3

12
PLENUM

4.5
FZTYP7E7EAAMLLL 50/125 OM4
FXUYP7E7EAAMLLL 50/125 OM3

24 5.4
FZUYP7E7EAAMLLL 50/125 OM4

12-FIBER FEMALE MPO CONNECTOR

KEYING FEATURE
FACING UP

KEYING FEATURE
FACING UP

FIBER 1 IS LOCATED IN
FIBER POSITION 1

INNER HOUSING ARC CUTOUT ON
CONNECTOR SIDE IDENTIFIES LOCATION

OF FIBER POSITION 1

THIS COPY IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.
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